
  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 1/22/2026 

Judge Flevaris, courtroom 4F 
 

    

       

Date From:  1/22/2026 -  Date To:  1/22/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-21-2026 
 

 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time:  9:00AM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 03/23/2026 22-1-04977-1 QUINNETT, 
GARRETT E. 

10530605 
CCN:1858090 

02/01/1988 Yes IN 
  

YI, KYU-HEE 
 

 

  

 

LUKK, MIKK O. 
 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Possession 
Stolen 
Vehicle 

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/23/2026 22-1-07853-3 QUINNETT, 
GARRETT E. 

10530605 
CCN:1858090 

02/01/1988   IN 
  

YI, KYU-HEE 
 

 

  

 

LUKK, MIKK O. 
 

 

  

 

ESCAPE 1ST 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Att. Escape 
1 

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 03/23/2026 24-1-04991-2 QUINNETT, 
GARRETT E. 

10530605 
CCN:1858090 

02/01/1988   IN 
  

YI, KYU-HEE 
 

 

  

 

LUKK, MIKK O. 
 

 

  

 

TAKE VEHICLE 
W/O 
PERMISSION-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

TMVWOP 
2; 
Conspiracy 
to Commit 
PWI  

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 03/23/2026 24-1-05533-5 QUINNETT, 
GARRETT E. 

10530605 
CCN:1858090 

02/01/1988   IN 
  

YI, KYU-HEE 
 

 

  

 

LUKK, MIKK O. 
 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

UFPA 2; 
Att. to 
Elude 

 

OH  : 02/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  10:00AM 
              



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 1/22/2026 

Judge Flevaris, courtroom 4F 
 

    

       

Date From:  1/22/2026 -  Date To:  1/22/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-21-2026 
 

 

   

 

2 
 

 

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

5 03/02/2026 24-1-04665-4 LLOYD, JADE D. 11979067 
CCN: 

08/22/1998   OUT 
  

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA 

 

 

  

 

LUKK, MIKK O. 
 

 

  

 

IDENTITY THEFT 
2ND DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

ID Theft 2 x 
3 

 

OH  : 01/21/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  11:00AM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

6 03/02/2026 25-1-08194-6 KING, 
MACKENZEE S. 

11982223 
CCN: 

04/25/2000 Yes IN 
   

 

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA 
M. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 - 
DV 

 

OH  : 01/29/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  1:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 1/22/2026 

Judge Flevaris, courtroom 4F 
 

    

       

Date From:  1/22/2026 -  Date To:  1/22/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-21-2026 
 

 

   

 

3 
 

 

Stat 

7 03/09/2026 25-1-06873-7 LEE, DANIEL R. 11988569 
CCN: 

07/23/1960 Yes IN 
  

TAYLOR, IVY M. 
 

 

  

 

FARINA, 
DAWN L. 

 

 

  

 

COMM 
W/MINOR-
IMMORAL PREV 
CONV 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

CMIP; 
Possession 
of 
Depictions1  

 

OH  : 01/27/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

8 03/16/2027 25-1-00002-4 YOUNG, 
STEPHEN T. 

11934676 
CCN:1951666 

05/14/1987   OUT 
   

 

RAJAN, 
NARESH A. 

 

 

  

 

ORGANIZED 
RETAIL THEFT-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Organized 
Retail Theft 
2  

 

OH  : 02/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  2:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

9 03/09/2026 25-1-06234-8 AIONO, LEO A. 11988571 
CCN: 

09/20/1985   OUT 
  

HERSCHKOWITZ, 
STEPHEN A. 

 

 

  

 

MARBLE, 
SARAH L. 

 

 

  

 

DRIVE-BY 
SHOOTING 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 2 

 

OH  : 01/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

10 03/09/2026 25-1-03349-6 EBY, AUSTIN L. 11933333 
CCN:1950296 

04/22/1997   OUT 
  

WALKER, 
ZENOBIA 

 

 

  

 

PORTER, 
GRACE J. 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
97 days 

 

Crim 
Trespass 1 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

25-1-03350-
0* 

WILSON, 
GOSHAWA 

  

            



  

 

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       

  

Plea Calendar 
Thursday 1/22/2026 

Judge Flevaris, courtroom 4F 
 

    

       

Date From:  1/22/2026 -  Date To:  1/22/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-21-2026 
 

 

   

 

4 
 

 

                 

Time:  3:00PM 
              

 

Judge:   
           

 

Event Date:  01/22/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

11 03/09/2026 25-1-06495-2 HILL, XAVIER L. 10462303 
CCN: 

09/09/1982   OUT 
  

FREEDHEIM, 
AMY J. 

 

 

  

 

HARBESON, 
MICHAEL E. 

 

 

  

 

VEHICULAR 
ASSAULT-DRIVE 
UND INFL 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Vehicular 
Assault 

 

OH  : 02/02/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

12 03/09/2026 25-1-01873-0 LEVERETTE, 
JUSTON P. 

11988762 
CCN: 

11/25/1989   OUT 
  

BELL, 
CHRISTOPHER 
L. 

 

 

  

 

BYRNE, COLIN 
L. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

  

Assault 4 - 
DV 

 

OH  : 01/29/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 

 


